The pro forma information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the operating results or financial position that would
have occurred if the acquisitions had been consummated at the beginning of the earliest period presented, nor is it necessarily indicative of future operating results
or financial position. The pro forma adjustments are based upon information and assumptions available at the time of the filing of this proxy
statement/prospectus. The pro forma information should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes thereto, Perficient's historical financial statements,
Vertecon's historical financial statements and Javelin's historical financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this filing.

77

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet
December 31, 2001

Historical
Perficient

Historical
Vertecon

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Note (2)

Subtotal
Pro Forma
Combined

Historical
Javelin

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Note (2)

Total
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
  Cash  $ 1,412,238 $ 176,687 $ — $ 1,588,925 $ 12,508 $ (250,000)(f) $
   1,884,000  (g)  3,235,433
  Accounts receivable, net   2,594,435  851,043   3,445,478  1,373,833   4,819,311

  Note receivable from
Vertecon   603,469  —  (603,469)(a)  —  —   —

  Other current assets   157,302  82,203  —  239,505  73,565   313,070

 Total current assets   4,767,444  1,109,933  (603,469)  5,273,908  1,459,906  1,634,000  8,367,814
 Property and equipment, net   533,948  630,765  —  1,164,713  751,582   1,916,295
 Intangibles, net   3,550,100  —  232,000  (b)   —  250,000  (f)
   809,000  (c)   —  296,885  (b)

   929,697  (d)   1,298,000  (h)
   3,048,893  (e)   (795,182)(d)
   8,569,690   4,173,634  (e)  13,793,027
 Deferred acquisition expenses   104,885  —  (55,000)(b)  49,885  —  (49,885)(b)  —
 Other noncurrent assets   161,318  54,479  —  215,797  —  —  215,797

Total assets  $ 9,117,695 $ 1,795,177 $ 4,361,121 $ 15,273,993 $ 2,211,488 $ 6,807,452 $ 24,292,933

Liabilities and stockholders'
equity
  Accounts payable  $ 243,160 $ 334,821 $ — $ 577,981 $ 6,624 $ —  584,605
  Line of credit   700,000  795,400  —  1,495,400  200,000  —  1,695,400
  Note payable to Perficient   —  603,469  (603,469)(a)  —  —  —  —

  Current portion of note
payable   3,144  —  —  3,144  —  472,000  (h)  475,144

  Current portion of capital
lease obligation   38,373  121,396  —  159,769  155,630  —  315,399

  Stock repurchase payable   —  43,730  —  43,730  —  —  43,730
  Other current liabilities   1,288,576  727,656  177,000  (b)   716,321  247,000  (b)
   201,000  (c)  2,394,232   3,357,553

 Total current liabilities   2,273,253  2,626,472  (225,469)  4,674,256  1,078,575  719,000  6,471,831

 Note payable, less current
portion   3,667  —  —  3,667  —  826,000  (h)  829,667

 Other liabilities   —  —  608,000  (c)  608,000  —  —  608,000

 Capital lease obligation, less
current portion   4,474  98,402  —  102,876  337,731  —  440,607

 Total liabilities   2,281,394  2,724,874  382,531  5,388,799  1,416,306  1,545,000  8,350,105
 Stockholders' equity:
  Convertible preferred stock  —  —   —  1,884,000  (g)  1,884,000
  Common stock   6,289  160,624  (160,624)(d)   82,071  (82,071)(d)
   2,092  (e)  8,381   2,216  (e)  10,597
  Additional paid-in capital   66,140,446  1,494,181  (1,494,181)(d)   510,304  (510,304)(d)
   3,010,801  (e)   3,765,418  (e)
   36,000  (e)   832,000  (e)
   69,187,247   1,300,000  (b)  75,084,665
  Warrants   —  —   —  —  546,000  (g)  546,000

  Unearned stock
compensation   (348,021)  —   (348,021)  (87,048)  87,048  (d)

   (426,000)(e)  (774,021)

  Accumulated other
comprehensive loss   (72,103)  —   (72,103)  —   (72,103)

  Treasury stock   —  (167,022)  167,022  (d)  —  —   —
  Retained deficit   (58,890,310)  (2,417,480)  2,417,480  (d)  (58,890,310)  289,855  (289,855)(d)
   (1,300,000)(g)
   (546,000)(g)  (60,736,310)

 Total stockholders' equity   6,836,301  (929,697)  3,978,590  9,885,194  795,182  5,262,452  15,942,828

Total liabilities and stockholders'
equity  $ 9,117,695 $ 1,795,177 $ 4,361,121 $ 15,273,993 $ 2,211,488 $ 6,807,452 $ 24,292,933

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

78

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations
Year Ended December 31, 2001

Historical
Perficient

Historical
Vertecon

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Note(3)

Subtotal
Pro Forma
Combined

Historical
Javelin

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Note(3)

Total
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue  $ 20,416,643 $ 7,673,185 $ — $ 28,089,828 $ 7,480,069 $ (4,200)(b) $ 35,565,697
Cost of revenue   11,879,224  3,773,751  —  15,652,975  5,105,056  (5,880)(b)  20,752,151

Gross margin   8,537,419  3,899,434  —  12,436,853  2,375,013  1,680  14,813,546
Selling, general and
administrative   8,832,043  4,328,013   13,160,056  3,273,641  —  16,433,697
Stock compensation   663,948  —  —  663,948  72,139  236,000  (c)  972,087
Intangibles amortization   15,312,280  —  200,000  (a)  15,512,280  —  200,000  (a)  15,712,280
Impairment charge   26,798,178  —  —  26,798,178  —  —  26,798,178
Postponed offering costs   123,354  —  —  123,354  —  —  123,354
Write down of investments   —  264,279  —  264,279  —  —  264,279
Restructuring   643,123  26,997  —  670,120  295,467  —  965,587

Income (loss) from operations   (43,835,507)  (719,855)  (200,000)  (44,755,362)  (1,266,234)  (434,320)  (46,455,916)
Acquisition related expenses   —  (511,328)  —  (511,328)  (81,626)  —  (592,954)
Interest income (expense)   (91,302)  (127,450)  —  (218,752)  (39,134)  (91,187)(d)  (349,073)
Other income (expense)   (1,608)  —  —  (1,608)  (16,315)  —  (17,923)

Income (loss) before income
taxes   (43,928,417)  (1,358,633)  (200,000)  (45,487,050)  (1,403,309)  (525,507)  (47,415,866)
Provision (benefit) for income   (42,261)  —  —  (42,261)  —  —  (42,261)

( )
taxes

( ) ( ) ( )

Net income (loss)  $ (43,886,156) $ (1,358,633) $ (200,000) $ (45,444,789) $ (1,403,309) $ (525,507) $ (47,373,605)

Beneficial conversion for
preferred stock and warrant
amortization   1,846,000  (f)
Dividend payable on preferred
stock   124,000  (f)

Net income available to common
stockholders   $ (49,343,605)

Net loss per share:
 Basic and diluted  $ (7.46)   $ (6.14)   $ (5.80)(e)

Shares used in computing net loss
per share   5,882,272   7,395,536   8,503,664  (e)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.